FHFP32A			
FORM PTO-1594 REGO	-31-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 6047.0078		
Please record the attached origina focuments or cor 10	0950836 SSIGNMENTS		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): American Consumer Products, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: Axxess Technologies, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9185 South Farmer Avenue		
	City: Tempe		
Assignment Merger	State: Arizona Zip Code: 85284		
□ Security □ Agreement □ Change of Name	MRD 2.25.99		
Other Asset Purchase Agreement	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: June 30, 1997	□ Yes ⊠ No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is b application: 	eing filed together with a new aplication, the execution date of the		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):		
08/855,227			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 		
Name: Christopher P. Isaac	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, Internal Address: L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.			
City: Washington	8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>		
State: DC Zip: 20005-3315			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Christopher P. Isaac	2/25/55		
Reg. No. 32,616	nature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3			
03/03/1999 SSALEEKU 00000003 08855227			

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9651 FRAME: 0799 AMERICAN CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.,

\$,

.:

÷.,

ACPI REAL ESTATE, INC.,

PMI, INC.

VISTA 2000, INC.

as Sellers

and

AXXESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

as Buyer

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

Dated as of June 30, 1997

PATENT REEL: 9651 FRAME: 0800

SCHEDUE 5.11 (b) \$ ofB AMERICAN CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC. PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENT NO.	TITLE	APPLICATION DATE
Not yet issued	Method and Apparatus for Identifying a Ke	y May, 1997

RECORDED: 02/25/1999

 \cap

PATENT REEL: 9651 FRAME: 0801